

IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before: Judge Theodor Meron, Presiding Judge

Registrar: Mr. Adama Dieng

Order of: 1 October 2003

Emmanuel RUKUNDO V. THE PROSECUTOR

Case No. ICTR-2001-70-AR72

ORDER OF THE PRESIDING JUDGE REPLACING JUDGES IN A CASE BEFORE THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Counsel for the Defence

Mr. Philippe Moriceau

Mr. Wenceslas Habiyaremye

Counsel for the Prosecution

Ms. Silvana Arbia

I, THEODOR MERON, Presiding Judge of the Appeals Chamber of the International Criminal Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Genocide and Other Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of Rwanda and Rwandan Citizens Responsible for Genocide and Other Such Violations Committed in the Territory of Neighbouring States Between 1 January and 31 December 1994 ("International Tribunal"),

CONSIDERING the composition of the Appeals Chamber of the International Tribunal set out in Document IT/220 of the International Criminal Tribunal for the former Yugoslavia, dated 1 October 2003;

NOTING Articles 11(3) and 13(4) of the Statute of the International Tribunal;

HEREBY ASSIGN, with immediate effect, Judge Wolfgang Schomburg to replace Judge Claude Jorda in the present case;

HEREBY ASSIGN, with immediate effect, Judge Inés Mónica Weinberg de Roca to replace Judge David Hunt in the present case;

ORDER that, in the case of *Emmanuel Rukundo v. The Prosecutor*, Case No. ICTR-2001-70-AR72, the Appeals Chamber be composed as follows:

Judge Mohamed Shahabuddeen

Judge Mehmet Güney

Judge Fausto Pocar

Judge Wolfgang Schomburg

Judge Inés Mónica Weinberg de Roca

Done in French and English, the English text being authoritative.

Theodor Meron
Presiding Judge of the Appeals Chamber

Done this 1st day of October 2003, At The Hague, The Netherlands.

[Seal of the International Tribunal]